$SUPPLEMENT \,$ to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Monday 16th February, 2004

S.I. No.10

[Legal Notice No. 20]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF LIOYD BOSOBOE

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

LIOYD BOSOBOE

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twelveth day of February, 2004.

David K.C Quan
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[Legal Notice No. 21]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)